2980 Big Laurel Hwy, Suite 7B 

Bluefield, WV 24701 

You are notified that your Bid dated 30 November 2017 for the above Contract has been considered.  You are the 

Successful Bidder and are awarded a Contract for the Base Bid. 

The Contract Price of your Contract is Five hundred Fifty-One thousand Eight hundred Six Dollars ($551,806). 

3 copies of the proposed Contract Documents (except Drawings) accompany this Notice of Award. 

3 sets of the Drawings will be delivered separately or otherwise made available to you immediately. 

You must comply with the following conditions precedent within [15] days of the date you receive this Notice of Award.